

**Om Parkash Chaudhary v. State Disaster  
Management Authority & Ors.  
CWP No.7910 of 2025**

**15.05.2025** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

Issue notice. Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, learned Additional Advocate General, accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Reply, if any, within a period of two weeks. List on 27.05.2025.

***CMP No.10368 of 2025***

Notice in above terms. Till then, no coercive action be taken against the petitioner.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 15, 2025  
(*Vinod*)