

**Sh. Om Parkash Chaudhary Vs. State of H.P. &  
Ors.  
CWP No. 7910 of 2025.**

**01.12.2025** Present: Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.  
Mr. R.P. Singh, Deputy Advocate General, for the  
respondents.

Reply stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within  
a period of three weeks. List thereafter. Interim order to  
continue.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 01, 2025  
*(Shivank Thakur)*